Deliver High Efficiency
In Less Time
Pressure Independent Control Valve
Quick Selection Guide
2
3
Installing Control Valves
Just Got A Lot More Dynamic.

Close-off
Pressure (psid)
Short Order Codes
No Cable 1 Meter Cable No Cable 1 Meter Cable No Cable 1 Meter Cable Valve Only
1/2
1
3.0
35
100
VRN2ABPA1000 VRN2ABPA1001 VRN2ABSA1000 VRN2ABSA1001 VRN2ABPA2000 VRN2ABPA2001 VRN2ABPA0000 VRN2ABSA0000
2 VRN2ADPA1000 VRN2ADPA1001 VRN2ADSA1000 VRN2ADSA1001 VRN2ADPA2000 VRN2ADPA2001 VRN2ADPA0000 VRN2ADSA0000
3 VRN2AEPA1000 VRN2AEPA1001 VRN2AESA1000 VRN2AESA1001 VRN2AEPA2000 VRN2AEPA2001 VRN2AEPA0000 VRN2AESA0000
4 VRN2AFPA1000 VRN2AFPA1001 VRN2AFSA1000 VRN2AFSA1001 VRN2AFPA2000 VRN2AFPA2001 VRN2AFPA0000 VRN2AFSA0000
5 VRN2AGPA1000 VRN2AGPA1001 VRN2AGSA1000 VRN2AGSA1001 VRN2AGPA2000 VRN2AGPA2001 VRN2AGPA0000 VRN2AGSA0000
6 VRN2AHPA1000 VRN2AHPA1001 VRN2AHSA1000 VRN2AHSA1001 VRN2AHPA2000 VRN2AHPA2001 VRN2AHPA0000 VRN2AHSA0000
7 VRN2AJPA1000 VRN2AJPA1001 VRN2AJSA1000 VRN2AJSA1001 VRN2AJPA2000 VRN2AJPA2001 VRN2AJPA0000 VRN2AJSA0000
3/4
1 VRN2BBPA1000 VRN2BBPA1001 VRN2BBSA1000 VRN2BBSA1001 VRN2BBPA2000 VRN2BBPA2001 VRN2BBPA0000 VRN2BBSA0000
2 VRN2BDPA1000 VRN2BDPA1001 VRN2BDSA1000 VRN2BDSA1001 VRN2BDPA2000 VRN2BDPA2001 VRN2BDPA0000 VRN2BDSA0000
3 VRN2BEPA1000 VRN2BEPA1001 VRN2BESA1000 VRN2BESA1001 VRN2BEPA2000 VRN2BEPA2001 VRN2BEPA0000 VRN2BESA0000
4 VRN2BFPA1000 VRN2BFPA1001 VRN2BFSA1000 VRN2BFSA1001 VRN2BFPA2000 VRN2BFPA2001 VRN2BFPA0000 VRN2BFSA0000
5 VRN2BGPA1000 VRN2BGPA1001 VRN2BGSA1000 VRN2BGSA1001 VRN2BGPA2000 VRN2BGPA2001 VRN2BGPA0000 VRN2BGSA0000
6 VRN2BHPA1000 VRN2BHPA1001 VRN2BHSA1000 VRN2BHSA1001 VRN2BHPA2000 VRN2BHPA2001 VRN2BHPA0000 VRN2BHSA0000
7 VRN2BJPA1000 VRN2BJPA1001 VRN2BJSA1000 VRN2BJSA1001 VRN2BJPA2000 VRN2BJPA2001 VRN2BJPA0000 VRN2BJSA0000
8
6.0
VRN2BKPA1000 VRN2BKPA1001 VRN2BKSA1000 VRN2BKSA1001 VRN2BKPA2000 VRN2BKPA2001 VRN2BKPA0000 VRN2BKSA0000
9 VRN2BLPA1000 VRN2BLPA1001 VRN2BLSA1000 VRN2BLSA1001 VRN2BLPA2000 VRN2BLPA2001 VRN2BLPA0000 VRN2BLSA0000
10* VRN2BMPA1000 VRN2BMPA1001 VRN2BMSA1000 VRN2BMSA1001 VRN2BMPA2000 VRN2BMPA2001 VRN2BMPA0000 VRN2BMSA0000
1
1
3.0
VRN2CBPA1000 VRN2CBPA1001 VRN2CBSA1000 VRN2CBSA1001 VRN2CBPA2000 VRN2CBPA2001 VRN2CBPA0000 VRN2CBSA0000
2 VRN2CDPA1000 VRN2CDPA1001 VRN2CDSA1000 VRN2CDSA1001 VRN2CDPA2000 VRN2CDPA2001 VRN2CDPA0000 VRN2CDSA0000
3 VRN2CEPA1000 VRN2CEPA1001 VRN2CESA1000 VRN2CESA1001 VRN2CEPA2000 VRN2CEPA2001 VRN2CEPA0000 VRN2CESA0000
4 VRN2CFPA1000 VRN2CFPA1001 VRN2CFSA1000 VRN2CFSA1001 VRN2CFPA2000 VRN2CFPA2001 VRN2CFPA0000 VRN2CFSA0000
5 VRN2CGPA1000 VRN2CGPA1001 VRN2CGSA1000 VRN2CGSA1001 VRN2CGPA2000 VRN2CGPA2001 VRN2CGPA0000 VRN2CGSA0000
6 VRN2CHPA1000 VRN2CHPA1001 VRN2CHSA1000 VRN2CHSA1001 VRN2CHPA2000 VRN2CHPA2001 VRN2CHPA0000 VRN2CHSA0000
7 VRN2CJPA1000 VRN2CJPA1001 VRN2CJSA1000 VRN2CJSA1001 VRN2CJPA2000 VRN2CJPA2001 VRN2CJPA0000 VRN2CJSA0000
8
6.0
VRN2CKPA1000 VRN2CKPA1001 VRN2CKSA1000 VRN2CKSA1001 VRN2CKPA2000 VRN2CKPA2001 VRN2CKPA0000 VRN2CKSA0000
9 VRN2CLPA1000 VRN2CLPA1001 VRN2CLSA1000 VRN2CLSA1001 VRN2CLPA2000 VRN2CLPA2001 VRN2CLPA0000 VRN2CLSA0000
10
4.0
50
VRN2CMPA1000 VRN2CMPA1001 VRN2CMSA1000 VRN2CMSA1001 VRN2CMPA2000 VRN2CMPA2001 VRN2CMPA0000 VRN2CMSA0000

Close-off
Pressure (psid)
Short Order Codes
No Cable 1 Meter Cable No Cable 1 Meter Cable No Cable 1 Meter Cable
1/2"
1
3.0
35
100
VRN2ABSA2000 VRN2ABSA2001 VRN2ABPA3000 VRN2ABPA3001 VRN2ABSA3000 VRN2ABSA3001
2 VRN2ADSA2000 VRN2ADSA2001 VRN2ADPA3000 VRN2ADPA3001 VRN2ADSA3000 VRN2ADSA3001
3 VRN2AESA2000 VRN2AESA2001 VRN2AEPA3000 VRN2AEPA3001 VRN2AESA3000 VRN2AESA3001
4 VRN2AFSA2000 VRN2AFSA2001 VRN2AFPA3000 VRN2AFPA3001 VRN2AFSA3000 VRN2AFSA3001
5 VRN2AGSA2000 VRN2AGSA2001 VRN2AGPA3000 VRN2AGPA3001 VRN2AGSA3000 VRN2AGSA3001
6 VRN2AHSA2000 VRN2AHSA2001 VRN2AHPA3000 VRN2AHPA3001 VRN2AHSA3000 VRN2AHSA3001
7 VRN2AJSA2000 VRN2AJSA2001 VRN2AJPA3000 VRN2AJPA3001 VRN2AJSA3000 VRN2AJSA3001
3/4"
1 VRN2BBSA2000 VRN2BBSA2001 VRN2BBPA3000 VRN2BBPA3001 VRN2BBSA3000 VRN2BBSA3001
2 VRN2BDSA2000 VRN2BDSA2001 VRN2BDPA3000 VRN2BDPA3001 VRN2BDSA3000 VRN2BDSA3001
3 VRN2BESA2000 VRN2BESA2001 VRN2BEPA3000 VRN2BEPA3001 VRN2BESA3000 VRN2BESA3001
4 VRN2BFSA2000 VRN2BFSA2001 VRN2BFPA3000 VRN2BFPA3001 VRN2BFSA3000 VRN2BFSA3001
5 VRN2BGSA2000 VRN2BGSA2001 VRN2BGPA3000 VRN2BGPA3001 VRN2BGSA3000 VRN2BGSA3001
6 VRN2BHSA2000 VRN2BHSA2001 VRN2BHPA3000 VRN2BHPA3001 VRN2BHSA3000 VRN2BHSA3001
7 VRN2BJSA2000 VRN2BJSA2001 VRN2BJPA3000 VRN2BJPA3001 VRN2BJSA3000 VRN2BJSA3001
8
6.0
VRN2BKSA2000 VRN2BKSA2001 VRN2BKPA3000 VRN2BKPA3001 VRN2BKSA3000 VRN2BKSA3001
9 VRN2BLSA2000 VRN2BLSA2001 VRN2BLPA3000 VRN2BLPA3001 VRN2BLSA3000 VRN2BLSA3001
10* VRN2BMSA2000 VRN2BMSA2001 VRN2BMPA3000 VRN2BMPA3001 VRN2BMSA3000 VRN2BMSA3001
1"
1
3.0
VRN2CBSA2000 VRN2CBSA2001 VRN2CBPA3000 VRN2CBPA3001 VRN2CBSA3000 VRN2CBSA3001
2 VRN2CDSA2000 VRN2CDSA2001 VRN2CDPA3000 VRN2CDPA3001 VRN2CDSA3000 VRN2CDSA3001
3 VRN2CESA2000 VRN2CESA2001 VRN2CEPA3000 VRN2CEPA3001 VRN2CESA3000 VRN2CESA3001
4 VRN2CFSA2000 VRN2CFSA2001 VRN2CFPA3000 VRN2CFPA3001 VRN2CFSA3000 VRN2CFSA3001
5 VRN2CGSA2000 VRN2CGSA2001 VRN2CGPA3000 VRN2CGPA3001 VRN2CGSA3000 VRN2CGSA3001
6 VRN2CHSA2000 VRN2CHSA2001 VRN2CHPA3000 VRN2CHPA3001 VRN2CHSA3000 VRN2CHSA3001
7 VRN2CJSA2000 VRN2CJSA2001 VRN2CJPA3000 VRN2CJPA3001 VRN2CJSA3000 VRN2CJSA3001
8
6.0
VRN2CKSA2000 VRN2CKSA2001 VRN2CKPA3000 VRN2CKPA3001 VRN2CKSA3000 VRN2CKSA3001
9 VRN2CLSA2000 VRN2CLSA2001 VRN2CLPA3000 VRN2CLPA3001 VRN2CLSA3000 VRN2CLSA3001
10
4.0
50
VRN2CMSA2000 VRN2CMSA2001 VRN2CMPA3000 VRN2CMPA3001 VRN2CMSA3000 VRN2CMSA3001
15 VRN2CNSA2000 VRN2CNSA2001 VRN2CNPA3000 VRN2CNPA3001 VRN2CNSA3000 VRN2CNSA3001
20 VRN2CPSA2000 VRN2CPSA2001 VRN2CPPA3000 VRN2CPPA3001 VRN2CPSA3000 VRN2CPSA3001
1 1/4"
10 VRN2DMSA2000 VRN2DMSA2001 VRN2DMPA3000 VRN2DMPA3001 VRN2DMSA3000 VRN2DMSA3001
15 VRN2DNSA2000 VRN2DNSA2001 VRN2DNPA3000 VRN2DNPA3001 VRN2DNSA3000 VRN2DNSA3001
20 VRN2DPSA2000 VRN2DPSA2001 VRN2DPPA3000 VRN2DPPA3001 VRN2DPSA3000 VRN2DPSA3001
25
5.0
VRN2DQSA2000 VRN2DQSA2001 VRN2DQPA3000 VRN2DQPA3001 VRN2DQSA3000 VRN2DQSA3001
30 VRN2DRSA2000 VRN2DRSA2001 VRN2DRPA3000 VRN2DRPA3001 VRN2DRSA3000 VRN2DRSA3001
35* 6.5 VRN2DSSA2000 VRN2DSSA2001 VRN2DSPA3000 VRN2DSPA3001 VRN2DSSA3000 VRN2DSSA3001
          * Full port ball

Pressure**
(psid)
Close-off Pressure (psid) Short Order Codes
1/2"
1
3
35
100
VRN2ABSX4000 VRN2ABPX4000 VRN2ABSX5000 VRN2ABPX5000
2 VRN2ADSX4000 VRN2ADPX4000 VRN2ADSX5000 VRN2ADPX5000
3 VRN2AESX4000 VRN2AEPX4000 VRN2AESX5000 VRN2AEPX5000
4 VRN2AFSX4000 VRN2AFPX4000 VRN2AFSX5000 VRN2AFPX5000
5 VRN2AGSX4000 VRN2AGPX4000 VRN2AGSX5000 VRN2AGPX5000
6 VRN2AHSX4000 VRN2AHPX4000 VRN2AHSX5000 VRN2AHPX5000
7 VRN2AJSX4000 VRN2AJPX4000 VRN2AJSX5000 VRN2AJPX5000
3/4"
1 VRN2BBSX4000 VRN2BBPX4000 VRN2BBSX5000 VRN2BBPX5000
2 VRN2BDSX4000 VRN2BDPX4000 VRN2BDSX5000 VRN2BDPX5000
3 VRN2BESX4000 VRN2BEPX4000 VRN2BESX5000 VRN2BEPX5000
4 VRN2BFSX4000 VRN2BFPX4000 VRN2BFSX5000 VRN2BFPX5000
5 VRN2BGSX4000 VRN2BGPX4000 VRN2BGSX5000 VRN2BGPX5000
6 VRN2BHSX4000 VRN2BHPX4000 VRN2BHSX5000 VRN2BHPX5000
7 VRN2BJSX4000 VRN2BJPX4000 VRN2BJSX5000 VRN2BJPX5000
8
6
VRN2BKSX4000 VRN2BKPX4000 VRN2BKSX5000 VRN2BKPX5000
9 VRN2BLSX4000 VRN2BLPX4000 VRN2BLSX5000 VRN2BLPX5000
10* VRN2BMSX4000 VRN2BMPX4000 VRN2BMSX5000 VRN2BMPX5000
1"
1
3
VRN2CBSX4000 VRN2CBPX4000 VRN2CBSX5000 VRN2CBPX5000
2 VRN2CDSX4000 VRN2CDPX4000 VRN2CDSX5000 VRN2CDPX5000
3 VRN2CESX4000 VRN2CEPX4000 VRN2CESX5000 VRN2CEPX5000
4 VRN2CFSX4000 VRN2CFPX4000 VRN2CFSX5000 VRN2CFPX5000
5 VRN2CGSX4000 VRN2CGPX4000 VRN2CGSX5000 VRN2CGPX5000
6 VRN2CHSX4000 VRN2CHPX4000 VRN2CHSX5000 VRN2CHPX5000
7 VRN2CJSX4000 VRN2CJPX4000 VRN2CJSX5000 VRN2CJPX5000
8
6
VRN2CKSX4000 VRN2CKPX4000 VRN2CKSX5000 VRN2CKPX5000
9 VRN2CLSX4000 VRN2CLPX4000 VRN2CLSX5000 VRN2CLPX5000
10
4
50
VRN2CMSX4000 VRN2CMPX4000 VRN2CMSX5000 VRN2CMPX5000
15 VRN2CNSX4000 VRN2CNPX4000 VRN2CNSX5000 VRN2CNPX5000
20 VRN2CPSX4000 VRN2CPPX4000 VRN2CPSX5000 VRN2CPPX5000
1-1/4"
10 VRN2DMSX4000 VRN2DMPX4000 VRN2DMSX5000 VRN2DMPX5000
15 VRN2DNSX4000 VRN2DNPX4000 VRN2DNSX5000 VRN2DNPX5000
20 VRN2DPSX4000 VRN2DPPX4000 VRN2DPSX5000 VRN2DPPX5000
25
5
VRN2DQSX4000 VRN2DQPX4000 VRN2DQSX5000 VRN2DQPX5000
30 VRN2DRSX4000 VRN2DRPX4000 VRN2DRSX5000 VRN2DRPX5000
35* 6.5 VRN2DSSX4000 VRN2DSPX4000 VRN2DSSX5000 VRN2DSPX5000
* Full port ball
** Differential pressure regulator operating range, ±5%
Short Order Codes
11

Pressure**
(psid)
Close-off Pressure (psid) Short Order Codes
1/2"
1
3
35
100
VRN2ABSX6100 VRN2ABSX6200 VRN2ABPX6100 VRN2ABPX6200 VRN2ABSX0000 VRN2ABPX0000
2 VRN2ADSX6100 VRN2ADSX6200 VRN2ADPX6100 VRN2ADPX6200 VRN2ADSX0000 VRN2ADPX0000
3 VRN2AESX6100 VRN2AESX6200 VRN2AEPX6100 VRN2AEPX6200 VRN2AESX0000 VRN2AEPX0000
4 VRN2AFSX6100 VRN2AFSX6200 VRN2AFPX6100 VRN2AFPX6200 VRN2AFSX0000 VRN2AFPX0000
5 VRN2AGSX6100 VRN2AGSX6200 VRN2AGPX6100 VRN2AGPX6200 VRN2AGSX0000 VRN2AGPX0000
6 VRN2AHSX6100 VRN2AHSX6200 VRN2AHPX6100 VRN2AHPX6200 VRN2AHSX0000 VRN2AHPX0000
7 VRN2AJSX6100 VRN2AJSX6200 VRN2AJPX6100 VRN2AJPX6200 VRN2AJSX0000 VRN2AJPX0000
3/4"
1 VRN2BBSX6100 VRN2BBSX6200 VRN2BBPX6100 VRN2BBPX6200 VRN2BBSX0000 VRN2BBPX0000
2 VRN2BDSX6100 VRN2BDSX6200 VRN2BDPX6100 VRN2BDPX6200 VRN2BDSX0000 VRN2BDPX0000
3 VRN2BESX6100 VRN2BESX6200 VRN2BEPX6100 VRN2BEPX6200 VRN2BESX0000 VRN2BEPX0000
4 VRN2BFSX6100 VRN2BFSX6200 VRN2BFPX6100 VRN2BFPX6200 VRN2BFSX0000 VRN2BFPX0000
5 VRN2BGSX6100 VRN2BGSX6200 VRN2BGPX6100 VRN2BGPX6200 VRN2BGSX0000 VRN2BGPX0000
6 VRN2BHSX6100 VRN2BHSX6200 VRN2BHPX6100 VRN2BHPX6200 VRN2BHSX0000 VRN2BHPX0000
7 VRN2BJSX6100 VRN2BJSX6200 VRN2BJPX6100 VRN2BJPX6200 VRN2BJSX0000 VRN2BJPX0000
8
6
VRN2BKSX6100 VRN2BKSX6200 VRN2BKPX6100 VRN2BKPX6200 VRN2BKSX0000 VRN2BKPX0000
9 VRN2BLSX6100 VRN2BLSX6200 VRN2BLPX6100 VRN2BLPX6200 VRN2BLSX0000 VRN2BLPX0000
10* VRN2BMSX6100 VRN2BMSX6200 VRN2BMPX6100 VRN2BMPX6200 VRN2BMSX0000 VRN2BMPX0000
1"
1
3
VRN2CBSX6100 VRN2CBSX6200 VRN2CBPX6100 VRN2CBPX6200 VRN2CBSX0000 VRN2CBPX0000
2 VRN2CDSX6100 VRN2CDSX6200 VRN2CDPX6100 VRN2CDPX6200 VRN2CDSX0000 VRN2CDPX0000
3 VRN2CESX6100 VRN2CESX6200 VRN2CEPX6100 VRN2CEPX6200 VRN2CESX0000 VRN2CEPX0000
4 VRN2CFSX6100 VRN2CFSX6200 VRN2CFPX6100 VRN2CFPX6200 VRN2CFSX0000 VRN2CFPX0000
5 VRN2CGSX6100 VRN2CGSX6200 VRN2CGPX6100 VRN2CGPX6200 VRN2CGSX0000 VRN2CGPX0000
6 VRN2CHSX6100 VRN2CHSX6200 VRN2CHPX6100 VRN2CHPX6200 VRN2CHSX0000 VRN2CHPX0000
7 VRN2CJSX6100 VRN2CJSX6200 VRN2CJPX6100 VRN2CJPX6200 VRN2CJSX0000 VRN2CJPX0000
8
6
VRN2CKSX6100 VRN2CKSX6200 VRN2CKPX6100 VRN2CKPX6200 VRN2CKSX0000 VRN2CKPX0000
9 VRN2CLSX6100 VRN2CLSX6200 VRN2CLPX6100 VRN2CLPX6200 VRN2CLSX0000 VRN2CLPX0000
10
4
50
VRN2CMSX6100 VRN2CMSX6200 VRN2CMPX6100 VRN2CMPX6200 VRN2CMSX0000 VRN2CMPX0000
15 VRN2CNSX6100 VRN2CNSX6200 VRN2CNPX6100 VRN2CNPX6200 VRN2CNSX0000 VRN2CNPX0000
20 VRN2CPSX6100 VRN2CPSX6200 VRN2CPPX6100 VRN2CPPX6200 VRN2CPSX0000 VRN2CPPX0000
1-1/4"
10 VRN2DMSX6100 VRN2DMSX6200 VRN2DMPX6100 VRN2DMPX6200 VRN2DMSX0000 VRN2DMPX0000
15 VRN2DNSX6100 VRN2DNSX6200 VRN2DNPX6100 VRN2DNPX6200 VRN2DNSX0000 VRN2DNPX0000
20 VRN2DPSX6100 VRN2DPSX6200 VRN2DPPX6100 VRN2DPPX6200 VRN2DPSX0000 VRN2DPPX0000
25
5
VRN2DQSX6100 VRN2DQSX6200 VRN2DQPX6100 VRN2DQPX6200 VRN2DQSX0000 VRN2DQPX0000
30 VRN2DRSX6100 VRN2DRSX6200 VRN2DRPX6100 VRN2DRPX6200 VRN2DRSX0000 VRN2DRPX0000
35* 6.5 VRN2DSSX6100 VRN2DSSX6200 VRN2DSPX6100 VRN2DSPX6200 VRN2DSSX0000 VRN2DSPX0000
* Full port ball
** Differential pressure regulator operating range, ±5%
Short Order Codes
12

Pressure**
(psid)
Close-off Pressure (psid) Short Order Codes
1-1/2"
10
4
50
100
VRN2EMSX4000 VRN2EMPX4000 VRN2EMSX5000 VRN2EMPX5000
15 VRN2ENSX4000 VRN2ENPX4000 VRN2ENSX5000 VRN2ENPX5000
20 VRN2EPSX4000 VRN2EPPX4000 VRN2EPSX5000 VRN2EPPX5000
25
5
VRN2EQSX4000 VRN2EQPX4000 VRN2EQSX5000 VRN2EQPX5000
30 VRN2ERSX4000 VRN2ERPX4000 VRN2ERSX5000 VRN2ERPX5000
35 4
58
VRN2ESSX4000 VRN2ESPX4000 VRN2ESSX5000 VRN2ESPX5000
40
6
VRN2ETSX4000 VRN2ETPX4000 VRN2ETSX5000 VRN2ETPX5000
45 VRN2EUSX4000 VRN2EUPX4000 VRN2EUSX5000 VRN2EUPX5000
50 VRN2E1SX4000 VRN2E1PX4000 VRN2E1SX5000 VRN2E1PX5000
55
7
VRN2E2SX4000 VRN2E2PX4000 VRN2E2SX5000 VRN2E2PX5000
60 VRN2E3SX4000 VRN2E3PX4000 VRN2E3SX5000 VRN2E3PX5000
65 VRN2E4SX4000 VRN2E4PX4000 VRN2E4SX5000 VRN2E4PX5000
70 VRN2E5SX4000 VRN2E5PX4000 VRN2E5SX5000 VRN2E5PX5000
75 VRN262SX4000 VRN2E6PX4000 VRN262SX5000 VRN2E6PX5000
80 VRN2E7SX4000 VRN2E7PX4000 VRN2E7SX5000 VRN2E7PX5000
85 VRN2E8SX4000 VRN2E8PX4000 VRN2E8SX5000 VRN2E8PX5000
95 11 VRN2E9SX4000 VRN2E9PX4000 VRN2E9SX5000 VRN2E9PX5000
2"
25
4
VRN2FQSX4000 VRN2FQPX4000 VRN2FQSX5000 VRN2FQPX5000
30 VRN2FRSX4000 VRN2FRPX4000 VRN2FRSX5000 VRN2FRPX5000
35 VRN2FSSX4000 VRN2FSPX4000 VRN2FSSX5000 VRN2FSPX5000
40
6
VRN2FTSX4000 VRN2FTPX4000 VRN2FTSX5000 VRN2FTPX5000
45 VRN2FUSX4000 VRN2FUPX4000 VRN2FUSX5000 VRN2FUPX5000
50 VRN2F1SX4000 VRN2F1PX4000 VRN2F1SX5000 VRN2F1PX5000
55
7
VRN2F2SX4000 VRN2F2PX4000 VRN2F2SX5000 VRN2F2PX5000
60 VRN2F3SX4000 VRN2F3PX4000 VRN2F3SX5000 VRN2F3PX5000
65 VRN2F4SX4000 VRN2F4PX4000 VRN2F4SX5000 VRN2F4PX5000
70 VRN2F5SX4000 VRN2F5PX4000 VRN2F5SX5000 VRN2F5PX5000
75 VRN2F6SX4000 VRN2F6PX4000 VRN2F6SX5000 VRN2F6PX5000
2-1/2"
25
4
VRN2GQSX4000 VRN2GQPX4000 VRN2GQSX5000 VRN2GQPX5000
30 VRN2GRSX4000 VRN2GRPX4000 VRN2GRSX5000 VRN2GRPX5000
35 VRN2GSSX4000 VRN2GSPX4000 VRN2GSSX5000 VRN2GSPX5000
40
6
VRN2GTSX4000 VRN2GTPX4000 VRN2GTSX5000 VRN2GTPX5000
45 VRN2GUSX4000 VRN2GUPX4000 VRN2GUSX5000 VRN2GUPX5000
50 VRN2G1SX4000 VRN2G1PX4000 VRN2G1SX5000 VRN2G1PX5000
55
7
VRN2G2SX4000 VRN2G2PX4000 VRN2G2SX5000 VRN2G2PX5000
60 VRN2G3SX4000 VRN2G3PX4000 VRN2G3SX5000 VRN2G3PX5000
65 VRN2G4SX4000 VRN2G4PX4000 VRN2G4SX5000 VRN2G4PX5000
70 VRN2G5SX4000 VRN2G5PX4000 VRN2G5SX5000 VRN2G5PX5000
75 VRN2G6SX4000 VRN2G6PX4000 VRN2G6SX5000 VRN2G6PX5000
80 VRN2G7SX4000 VRN2G7PX4000 VRN2G7SX5000 VRN2G7PX5000
85 VRN2G8SX4000 VRN2G8PX4000 VRN2G8SX5000 VRN2G8PX5000
95* 11 VRN2G9SX4000 VRN2G9PX4000 VRN2G9SX5000 VRN2G9PX5000
3"

Pressure**
(psid)
Close-off Pressure (psid) Short Order Codes
1-1/2"
10
4
50
100
VRN2EMSX6100 VRN2EMSX6200 VRN2EMPX6100 VRN2EMPX6200 VRN2EMSX0000 VRN2EMPX0000
15 VRN2ENSX6100 VRN2ENSX6200 VRN2ENPX6100 VRN2ENPX6200 VRN2ENSX0000 VRN2ENPX0000
20 VRN2EPSX6100 VRN2EPSX6200 VRN2EPPX6100 VRN2EPPX6200 VRN2EPSX0000 VRN2EPPX0000
25
5
VRN2EQSX6100 VRN2EQSX6200 VRN2EQPX6100 VRN2EQPX6200 VRN2EQSX0000 VRN2EQPX0000
30 VRN2ERSX6100 VRN2ERSX6200 VRN2ERPX6100 VRN2ERPX6200 VRN2ERSX0000 VRN2ERPX0000
35 4
58
VRN2ESSX6100 VRN2ESSX6200 VRN2ESPX6100 VRN2ESPX6200 VRN2ESSX0000 VRN2ESPX0000
40
6
VRN2ETSX6100 VRN2ETSX6200 VRN2ETPX6100 VRN2ETPX6200 VRN2ETSX0000 VRN2ETPX0000
45 VRN2EUSX6100 VRN2EUSX6200 VRN2EUPX6100 VRN2EUPX6200 VRN2EUSX0000 VRN2EUPX0000
50 VRN2E1SX6100 VRN2E1SX6200 VRN2E1PX6100 VRN2E1PX6200 VRN2E1SX0000 VRN2E1PX0000
55
7
VRN2E2SX6100 VRN2E2SX6200 VRN2E2PX6100 VRN2E2PX6200 VRN2E2SX0000 VRN2E2PX0000
60 VRN2E3SX6100 VRN2E3SX6200 VRN2E3PX6100 VRN2E3PX6200 VRN2E3SX0000 VRN2E3PX0000
65 VRN2E4SX6100 VRN2E4SX6200 VRN2E4PX6100 VRN2E4PX6200 VRN2E4SX0000 VRN2E4PX0000
70 VRN2E5SX6100 VRN2E5SX6200 VRN2E5PX6100 VRN2E5PX6200 VRN2E5SX0000 VRN2E5PX0000
75 VRN262SX6100 VRN262SX6200 VRN2E6PX6100 VRN2E6PX6200 VRN262SX0000 VRN2E6PX0000
80 VRN2E7SX6100 VRN2E7SX6200 VRN2E7PX6100 VRN2E7PX6200 VRN2E7SX0000 VRN2E7PX0000
85 VRN2E8SX6100 VRN2E8SX6200 VRN2E8PX6100 VRN2E8PX6200 VRN2E8SX0000 VRN2E8PX0000
95 11 VRN2E9SX6100 VRN2E9SX6200 VRN2E9PX6100 VRN2E9PX6200 VRN2E9SX0000 VRN2E9PX0000
2"
25
4
VRN2FQSX6100 VRN2FQSX6200 VRN2FQPX6100 VRN2FQPX6200 VRN2FQSX0000 VRN2FQPX0000
30 VRN2FRSX6100 VRN2FRSX6200 VRN2FRPX6100 VRN2FRPX6200 VRN2FRSX0000 VRN2FRPX0000
35 VRN2FSSX6100 VRN2FSSX6200 VRN2FSPX6100 VRN2FSPX6200 VRN2FSSX0000 VRN2FSPX0000
40
6
VRN2FTSX6100 VRN2FTSX6200 VRN2FTPX6100 VRN2FTPX6200 VRN2FTSX0000 VRN2FTPX0000
45 VRN2FUSX6100 VRN2FUSX6200 VRN2FUPX6100 VRN2FUPX6200 VRN2FUSX0000 VRN2FUPX0000
50 VRN2F1SX6100 VRN2F1SX6200 VRN2F1PX6100 VRN2F1PX6200 VRN2F1SX0000 VRN2F1PX0000
55
7
VRN2F2SX6100 VRN2F2SX6200 VRN2F2PX6100 VRN2F2PX6200 VRN2F2SX0000 VRN2F2PX0000
60 VRN2F3SX6100 VRN2F3SX6200 VRN2F3PX6100 VRN2F3PX6200 VRN2F3SX0000 VRN2F3PX0000
65 VRN2F4SX6100 VRN2F4SX6200 VRN2F4PX6100 VRN2F4PX6200 VRN2F4SX0000 VRN2F4PX0000
70 VRN2F5SX6100 VRN2F5SX6200 VRN2F5PX6100 VRN2F5PX6200 VRN2F5SX0000 VRN2F5PX0000
75 VRN2F6SX6100 VRN2F6SX6200 VRN2F6PX6100 VRN2F6PX6200 VRN2F6SX0000 VRN2F6PX0000
2-1/2"
25
4
VRN2GQSX6100 VRN2GQSX6200 VRN2GQPX6100 VRN2GQPX6200 VRN2GQSX0000 VRN2GQPX0000
30 VRN2GRSX6100 VRN2GRSX6200 VRN2GRPX6100 VRN2GRPX6200 VRN2GRSX0000 VRN2GRPX0000
35 VRN2GSSX6100 VRN2GSSX6200 VRN2GSPX6100 VRN2GSPX6200 VRN2GSSX0000 VRN2GSPX0000
40
6
VRN2GTSX6100 VRN2GTSX6200 VRN2GTPX6100 VRN2GTPX6200 VRN2GTSX0000 VRN2GTPX0000
45 VRN2GUSX6100 VRN2GUSX6200 VRN2GUPX6100 VRN2GUPX6200 VRN2GUSX0000 VRN2GUPX0000
50 VRN2G1SX6100 VRN2G1SX6200 VRN2G1PX6100 VRN2G1PX6200 VRN2G1SX0000 VRN2G1PX0000
55
7
VRN2G2SX6100 VRN2G2SX6200 VRN2G2PX6100 VRN2G2PX6200 VRN2G2SX0000 VRN2G2PX0000
60 VRN2G3SX6100 VRN2G3SX6200 VRN2G3PX6100 VRN2G3PX6200 VRN2G3SX0000 VRN2G3PX0000